504357907 05/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4404598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL T. ENGELHARDT	05/05/2017
LEONARD SHTARGOT	05/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1630 MCCARTHY BLVD.	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035-7417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15590305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTC-P-00702	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=LTC-P-00702_Assignment#page1.tif source=LTC-P-00702_Assignment#page2.tif source=LTC-P-00702_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504357907 REEL: 042296 FRAME: 0376

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00702

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael T. Engelhardt of Sunnyvale, CA Leonard Shtargot of Campbell, CA hereby sell, assign and transfer to Linear Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in PREDICTIVE RIPPLE-CANCELLING SIGNAL INTO ERROR AMPLIFIER OF SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLY for which we have executed United States patent application 15/590,305 on and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00702

Executed this day of	, 2017.
	Micha Toller
_	Michael T. Engelhardt
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies or certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of	nly the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this of that document.
State of <u>California</u>	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) vinstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)	ney executed the same in his/her/their authorized) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
I. LITVINVUK Commission # 2135792 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00702

Executed this day of MA	<u>7</u> , 2017.		
	Secural Sharat Leonard Shtargot		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California County of Santa Clara On May 5, 2017 before me, 1. Litringue, Notary Public personally appeared Leonard Shtargot who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
i. LITVINYUK Commission # 2135792 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2019	WITNESS my hand and Official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		